
Sr. 

No. 

Zone PIO 

1 Corporate 

Headquarters 

Ms. Uzma Kar 

Senior Manager 

Law Department CHQ 

Uzma.kar@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 9596591808 

2 Zonal Office 

Srinagar 

Shagufta Amin 

Senior Manager 

Ph. 8825010852 

shagufta.amin@jkbmail.com 

 

3 Zonal Office 

Budgam 

Mr. Abdul Majeed 

Manager 

6005943900 

abdul.m.rather@jkbmail.com 

4 Zonal Office 

Baramulla 

Mr. Riyaz Ahmad Rather 

Senior Manager 

Riyaz.rather@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 7006712226 

5 Zonal Office 

Pulwama 

Mr. Shiraz Ahmad Sheikh 

Senior Manager 

Shiraz.a.sheikh@jkbmail.com 

Ph. No: 7006572771 

6 Zonal Office 

Anantnag 

Mr. Abdul Lateef 

Senior Manager  

Abdul.latif @jkbmail.com  

Ph. No: 9622937161 

7 Zonal Office 

Jammu 

Ms. Virender Kaur 

AGM 

9419110630 

virenderkaur@jkbmail.com 

8 Zonal Office 

Kathua 

Mr. Gautam Sharma 

Senior Executive 

Ph. No: 9419172882 

9 Zonal Office 

Rajouri 

Mr Rachhpal Chand  

Chief Manager 

9596433159  

Rachpal.chand@jkbmail.com  

10 Zonal Office 

Doda 

Mr Ikhlaq Ahmad  

Senior Manager 

7051392333 

ikhlaq.ahmad@jkbmail.com 

11 Zonal Office 

Udhampur 

Mr. Sham Sunder  

Chief Manager 

7006614005 

sham.sunder@jkbmail.com 

12 Zonal Office 

Mumbai 

Mr. Sheer Mohammad Khan 

7889528881 

Sheer.Khan@jkbmail.com 

13 Zonal Office 

Delhi  

Upendra Mattoo 

Chief Manager 

Mobile no. 9650822555 

opindera.mattoo@jkbmail.com 



14 Zonal Office Leh Ms. Masarat Rasool 

Manager 

9419178642 

masarat.rasool@jkbmail.com 

 


